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SOAK LS A.N. Whipple 
Construction

Aaron Whipple PO Box 210
Georges Mills, NH 03751

603-504-2786

RG P Belknap County 
Conservation District

Lisa Morin 2 Airport Road 
Mailbox #1

   

603-527-5880 lisa.morin@nh.nacdnet.net
belknapccd.org

SOAK LS Belknap Landscape Co, 
Inc

Stephanie Sanford 25 Country Club Rd, Unit 101
Gilford, NH 03249

603-455-5928 ssanford@belknaplandscape.com
belknaplandscape.com

LWE & RG E Benchmark Engineering, 
Inc

Jack Samplinski 1F Commons Dr, Ste 39
Londonderry, NH 03053

603-437-5000 jack@benchmark-engineering.com
Benchmark-engineering.com

LWE & RG LS Birchwood Urban 
Permaculture

Jo Russavage 55 Birchwood Rd 
Manchester, NH 03104

508-330-1034 joruss13@yahoo.com

SOAK LS Bonin Architects & 
Associates

Gregory Rusnica, PLA, ASLA PO Box 2571
New London, NH 03257

603-526-6200

SOAK Caretaker Craig Ganter 1657 King Hill Road
New London, NH 03257

603-763-0103 captcraigt@yahoo.com

LWE & RG & 
SOAK

LS Carol Jowdy Landscape 
Design

Carol Jowdy PO Box 212
Center Sandwich, NH  03227

603-677-1361 cljowdy@yahoo.com

SOAK & RG P City of Laconia Tim Ford 366 Hall Road
Bristol, NH 03222

603-398-4545 fordt@city.laconia.nh.us

LWE P City of Portland Maine Joe Dumais 55 Portland St 
Portland, ME 04101

207-797-4597 jdumas@portlandmaine.gov

LWE E, LS Civil Engineer & 
Landscape Designer

Michael Laham Exeter, NH 03833 603-498-8385 mlahamdesigns@gmail.com

SOAK LS Complete Land Organics Britt Phillips 646 NH Route 4A
Wilmot, NH 03287

603-315-5194 brittphillips@completelandorganics.com

SOAK LS D. Adams Landscaping David Adams 603-477-9184 dadamslandscaping@yahoo.com

LWE LS Daley Outdoor Services Joe Daley 719 DW Highway 
Merrimack, NH 03064

603-424-0360 daleyoutdoorservices@earthlink.net
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SOAK LS db Landscaping LLC Dan Bruzga 3 Alpine Court, Ste #1
Sunapee, NH 03782

603-763-6423

LWE LS Dean Ramsdell 
Landscaping

Dean Ramsdell PO Box 1219
Wells, ME 04090

207-646-4807 deanramsdell@ramsdelllandscaping.com

SOAK LS Design Plus Connie Maatta 475 Main St
Plymouth, NH 03264

603-536-1228 octobersolidago@roadrunner.com

SOAK LS Don Scott LA Design Don Scott PO Box 45
Harrisville, NH 03450

603-313-9335 dscott.rla@myfairpoint.net

SOAK LS Dwane Staples 
Landscaping

Dwane Staples 33 Ashbrook Road
Exeter, NH 03833

603-682-5205 ddsl@comcast.net

SOAK LS Field and Forest Co Jon Nicoli 11 Freshet Road
Madbury, NH 03823

207-703-5508 Jonnicoli333@gmail.com

SOAK LS Fireline Property 
Maintenance

Tim O'Neil
Melynda Seaholm

PO Box 137
Newbury NH 03255

603-960-1930 firelinepm@gmail.com

SOAK LS Forbes Property Mgt. 
Services

Richard Forbes PO Box 70
Intervale, NH 03845

603-356-3326 forbesco@msn.com

LWE LS Four Seasons Grounds 
Care Inc

Leo Theberge 625 Old Portland Rd
Brunswick, ME 04011

207-725-5461 leot@comcast.net

SOAK LS From the Lawn Up LLC Kurt Thomas 236 Stoney Brook Rd
New London, NH 03257

603-748-6243 fromthelawnup@gmail.com

LWE LS Harbour Design Phil Albright 172 Packers Falls Road                
Durham, NH 03824

603-502-9208 harbourdesignnh@gmail.com

LWE LS Hughes Inc. Arbor & Land 
Management

Mike Hughes 260 North Road
Yarmouth, ME 04096

207-232-4158 mhughes1961@gmail.com
hughesarborandlandmgmt.webs.com

SOAK & RG LS John’s Landscaping of 
Madbury

Curtis Deloy 13 Bunker Lane
Madbury, NH 03823

603-749-4544 johnscaping@yahoo.com

LWE LS JS Yurick Land Design 
Services

Steve Yurick PO Box 389 
Farmington, NH 03835

603-755-9545 syurick@metrocast.net

SOAK LS JSG Gardens James Goss PO Box 1102
Moultonborough, NH 03254

603-284-7470 jsgoss@roadrunner.com jsggardens.com
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SOAK LS JSLA, LLC John Sullivan PO Box S7
N. Sutton, NH 03260

603-848-4532 jsla@mcttelecom.com

LWE & RG LS Katie's Landscape Design Katie Leipold 9 Moose Lane
Berwick, ME 03901

603-662-9883 kleipold@live.com

SOAK LS Kearsarge Property & 
Landscape Services

Mark Kozikowski 369 NH Route 4-A
Wilmot NH 03287

603-526-7543 kplsinc2003@gmail.com

SOAK Korik Vargas 47 Summer St, Apt 6
Dover, NH 03820

603-303-0899 Korik.va@gmail.com

SOAK LS Landforms, Ltd. Peter Schiess 97 Dow Road
Bow, NH 03304

603-228-2858 landformsltd@aol.com

SOAK & RG LS Lasting Impressions Shaylyn Cantor 281 Pioneer Road
Rye, NH 03870

603-436-2039 shalynmae@gmail.com

SOAK LS, R Log Cabin Nursery Lee Stevens 653 Main Street
Claremont, NH 03743

603-543-0384 info@logcabinnurserynh@com

SOAK LS Lonestar Landscaping & 
Design

Travis Block, Jr 19A Bennington Circle
Goffstown, NH 03045

603-867-2969 lonestarlandscaper@gmail.com

LWE LS Lucinda Clarke 22 Winter St
Portsmouth, NH 03801

603-431-8438 lucy@lucindaclarke.com
Lucindaclarke.com

SOAK LS Natures Elite 
Landscaping

Brandon & Steve Mitchell PO Box 742 401 Gilford Ave
Meredith, NH 03253

603-630-7476 steve@natureslitenh.com
natureselitenh.com

SOAK NP Newfound Lake Region 
Association

Andrew Veilleux 10 N. Main St, Unit 1
Bristol, NH 03222

603-744-8689 nlra.andrew@metrocast.net

SOAK NP NH LAKES Andrea LaMoreaux 
Krystal Costa

17 Chenell Drive, Ste One, 
Concord, NH 03301

603-226-0299 alamoreaux@nhlakes.org 
kcosta@nhlakes.org

SOAK LS Noah Chidester 313 Old Marlow Rd
Washington, NH 03280

603-715-4224 wwsdesigns@gmail.com

SOAK LS Northstar Contractors, 
LLC

Janan Hays PO Box 515
New Hampton, NH 03256

603-279-4944 jhays@northstarnh.com

SOAK LS, R Our Town Landscaping Anthony Guadagno 70 Elmwood Rd
Hancock, NH 03449

603-525-3794 anthony@ourtownlandscaping.com
ourtownlandscaping.com
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SOAK LS Outdoor Rooms 
Landscape Design 

Lauren Chase Rowell 156 Stephens Hill Road
Nottingham, NH 03290

603-436-7538 laurenchaserowell@gmail.com

SOAK LS P.C. Hoag & Co., Inc.,
Consulting Arborist

Pete Hoag 200 Stevenson Hill Rd
Tamworth, NH 03886

603-323-7217 phoag@gmail.com

SOAK LS Parker Garden Design William Parker One Rockland Street
Nashua, NH 03064

603-595-7904 info@parkergarden.com

SOAK LS Pathways Landscaping 
LLC

Michael Shawver 5 Old Town Rd
Nelson, NH 03457

mashawver@gmail.com

LWE LS Peace of Mind Tick 
Control

Mike Hurt 55 Dwight Dr
Wells, ME 04090

207-337-2773 pomticks@maine.RR.com
peaceofmindwells.com

SOAK LS Perkins Landscaping Travis Perkins PO Box 593
New London, NH 03257

603-520-8211

SOAK LS Robert Manning 1291 Smyth Rd
Hooksett, NH 03106

603-647-1745 ManningRobert261@gmail.com

SOAK LS, W Roberts Greenhouse & 
Nursery

Sue Roberts 1020 Long St
Webster, NH 03303

603-648-2142 info@robertsgreenhouse.net

LWE & RG LS Rock n Waters Greg Bossart 273 Rice Hill Road
Freedom, NH 03836

603-539-6073 rocknwaters@yahoo.com 

SOAK R Rolling Green Nursery Rick Simpson 64 Breakfast Hill Rd
Greenland, NH 03840

603-436-2732 rick@rollinggreennursery.com 
rollinggreennursery.com 

LWE LS, W Salmon Falls Nursery John Sheldon 511 Portland St
So. Berwick, ME 03901

207-384-5540 john@salmonfallsnursery.com 
salmonfallsnurseryandlandscaping.com

SOAK LS Scott Burns Landscaping, 
LLC

Scott Burns PO Box 701
Meredith, NH 03253

603-279-8100 scott@scottburnslandscaping.com

SOAK LS Secret Gardener Jenny Stuart 53 Cate Road 
Barrington, NH 03825

603-325-5085 thesecretgardenerservice@gmail.com

SOAK LS Stephens Landscape 
Professionals, LLC

John Stephens
Rhonda Blackey
Scott Flewelling

63 Whittier Hwy
Moultonborough, NH 03254

603-707-0630 info@stephenslandscaping.com
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SOAK LS StoneWorks Landscape 
Design and Construction

Peter Johnson PO Box 99
Wilmot, NH 03287

603-491-1430 peter@stoneworksnh.com

SOAK LS Summerwind Property 
Maintenance

Robert De Marco 43 Hampton Falls Road 
Exeter, NH 03833

603-674-1304 Sumrwnd17@hotmail.com

SOAK LS Surf & Turf Landscape 
Specialist, LLC

Nicholas S. Gladke PO Box 345
Spofford, NH 03462

603-363-9347 surfandturflandscape@outlook.com

LWE & RG LS Surfside Landscape Kiki Bean 9 Emerald Ave 
Hampton, NH 03842

603-926-4805 kikibean@comcast.net

RG LS Tasker Landscaping Joseph Supry 286 Chichester Rd 
Loudon NH 03307

603- 234-5915 jsupry@comcast.net 
taskerlandscaping.com

SOAK LS Terrain Planning & 
Design

Branden Gallagher 1 Hardy Rd #105
Bedford, NH 03110

603-412-2163 branden@terrainplanning.com

SOAK LS Terrain Planning & 
Design

Eric Buck 311 Kast Hill Rd
Hopkinton, NH 03229

603-491-2322 eric@terrainplanning.com

LWE LS The Greener Side  Kathleen Campbell PO Box 184 
Kennebunkport, ME 04046

207-590-1745 Thegreenerside2009@yahoo.com 
Greenerside.biz

SOAK LS Twig Horticultural 
Consulting

Sam Perron 77 Meetinghouse Hill Road
New Boston, NH 03070

603-487-5242 Saperron17@gmail.com

LWE LS Urban Tree Service Edward Roy PO Box 1632 
Rochester, NH 03866

603-332-1246 eroy@urbantreeservice.com 
urbantreeservice.com

LWE LS Urella's Landscping & 
Irrigation LLC

Craig Urella 33 Hoyt Rd. 
Goffstown, NH 03045

603-497-9549 urellas@comcast.net 
urellas.com

RG LS Woodburn & Company 
Landscape Architecture, 
LLC  

Roberta Woodburn or 
Victoria Breed

103 Kent Place 
Newmarket, NH 04857

603-659-5949 robbi@woodburnandcompany.com 
woodburnandcompany.com

SOAK LS Zachary Berger 
Associates, Ltd.

Zachary Berger PO Box 197 
Eaton Center, NH 03832

603-662-5453 design@zacharyberger.com
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